

ITEM NO.2
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37210/2019

M/S GANGADHAR SAWALRAM AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARLAL DURGARAM AGRAWAL (DECEASED) THR. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
SAU MANISHA ANIL MOHANKA

Respondent(s)

(Only letter for withdrawal of I. A. No. 124898/2020 (Application
for extension of time) is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.
IA No. 124898/2020 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 06-04-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. S. Ram Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

Mr. Yusuf, Advocate for the petitioner has filed a letter on
12.03.2021 for withdrawal of I.A. No. 124898 of 2020 (IA for
seeking extension of time) as the matter has been settled and the
petitioner has handed over the possession.

Being unregistered, withdrawal of IA is permitted.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar